

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 500 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
FABRICATION WORKSHOP ... Respondent

O R D E R

We are of the opinion that the matter is squarely covered by a recent judgment of this Court in 'M/s.Servo-Med Industries Pvt. Ltd. v. Commissioner of Central Excise, Mumbai' [2015 (319) ELT 578 (SC)].

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
July 31, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.05
15:35:28 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 500/2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EX.EN.FABRICATION WORKSHOP

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. P. Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Reena Khair, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]